Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merge Technologies Incorporated		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERGE HEALTHCARE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	6737 W. Washington St., Suite 2250	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53214-5650	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77193066	MERGE HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	77335593	EFILM WORKSTATION
Serial Number:	77335591	CONSULT PREREAD
Registration Number:	2402928	EXAMWORKS
Registration Number:	2401760	MERGEPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900115237

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-576-0200 Phone:

Email: mcm@townsend.com, ams@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret McHugh

Address Line 1: c/o Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21106T-000000US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret McHugh	
Signature:	/margaret mchugh/	
Date:	09/04/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=corporate name change document#page1.tif source=corporate name change document#page2.tif source=corporate name change document#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0747

DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2/00

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Totrace Weben

DATE: MAY - 5 2008

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0748

01 m 036790

Imago

RECEIVED

FEB 2 1 2008

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, AS AMENDED,

CATEA AMEN

MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

The undersigned officer of Merge Technologies Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies, in accordance with all applicable provisions of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, as follows:

- The name of the Corporation prior to any change effected by these Articles of Amendment is Merge Technologies Incorporated.
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended (the "Articles"), is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is MERGE HEALTHCARE INCORPORATED.

3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation on May 11, 2007 in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

Dated as of this 21st day of February, 2008.

MERGE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

Craig D. Apolinsky

Vice President and General Counsel

This document was not executed in Wisconsin.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 09/04/2008